

GAHC010055742020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1789/2020

ASHU SHILL AND 24 ORS.

S/O- LATE DEBENDAR SHILL, R/O- VILL- SRINAGAR COLONY, WARD NO.
26, P.O AND P.S- KARIMGANJ, PIN- 788710, DIST- KARIMGANJ, ASSAM

2: UTTAM DEB

S/O- LATE MONMOTH DEB
R/O- VILL- DASGRAM
P.O- NILAMBAZAR
P.S- KARIMGANJ
PIN- 788722
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

3: RAJU CHAKRABORTY

S/O- LATE RISHIPDA CHAKRABORTY
VILL- BRAHMANSHASAN
P.S- NILAMBAZAR
PIN- 788722
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

4: RAHUL CHANDA

S/O- RASHOMOHAN CHANDA
VILL- NETAJI PALLY
P.O AND P.S- PATHARKANDI
PIN- 788724
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

5: L KAMESWAR SINGHA

S/O-LATE KUMUD RANJAN SINGHA
VILL- PATHARKANDI BAZAR
P.O AND P.S- PATHARKANDI
PIN- 788724

DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

6: PARTHA LAMA
S/O- LATE GALBOO LAMA
VILL- PATHARKANDI
PIN- 788724
P.O AND P.S- PATHARKANDI
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

7: MIKHU BHUSAN DAS
S/O- LATE BANIKYA DAS
R/O- VILL AND P.O- PATHU
PIN- 788781

8: DEBASHISH ROY
S/O- LATE RASENDRA ROY
VILL- SOULMARA
P.O- GIRISHGANJ BAZAR
P.S- NILAMBAZAR
PIN- 788711
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

9: ARABINDA MALAKAR
S/O- LATE ABANI CHANDRA MALAKAR
VILL- SRIKRISHNA NAGAR
P.O AND P.S- NILAMBAZAR
PIN- 788722
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

10: TAJ UDDIN
S/O- LATE SUNIMIA
VILL
P.O- UMARPUR
PIN- 788806
P.S- BADARPUR
DIST- KARIMGANJ

11: BIPLOB NATH
S/O-BHUSAN NATH
VILL- SOUTH MASLY
P.O AND P.S- BANGABAZAR
DIST- KARIMGANJ
PIN- 788701
ASSAM

12: CHAMPA DEB DASGUPTA
D/O- NIL KUMAR DEB
VILL- SUBHASNAGAR
PIN- 788710
P.O AND P.S- KARIMGANJ
DIST- KARIMGANJ

13: RANJIT DAS
S/O- LATE NIRMAL KUMAR DAS
R/O- VILL- DUTTAGRAM
P.O- NILAMBAZAR
PIN- 788711
P.S AND DIST- KARIMGANJ

14: BIDYUTH DAS
S/O- BIBHUTI BHUSAN DAS
R/O- VILL- MIRZAPUR
P.O- MIRZAPUR
PIN- 788701
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

15: BADRUL ISLAM
S/O- LATE ABDUL JABBAR
R/O- VILL- KAZIRGRAM
P.O- BHANGABAZAR
PIN- 788701
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

16: NABAJYOTI PAUL
S/O- NIRENDRA PAUL
R/O- VILL- KUMARPARA
P.O- ARUNACHAL
PIN- 788025
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

17: RINKU DAS
S/O- LATE RAMAKANTA DAS
R/O- VILL AND P.O- NIZ JOYNAGAR
PIN- 788025
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

18: MOLOY PAUL
S/O- LATE RASH BEHARI PAUL

R/O- VILL- KUMARPARA
P.O- ARUNACHAL
PIN- 788025
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

19: FAKRUL ISLAM LASKAR
S/O- LATE MOHIBUR RAHMAN LASKAR
R/O- VILL- RAIPUR
P.O- ARUNACHAL
PIN- 788025
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

20: DIPANKAR CHAKRABARTY
S/O- LATE BINOY CHAKRABARTY
R/O- TARAPUR
KARIMGANJ ROAD
GORADA LANE
P.O- TARAPUR
PIN- 788003
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

21: ANUPAM NATH
S/O- LATE NIRMAL CHANDRA NATH
R/O- TARAPUR
KARIMGANJ ROAD
KHUDIRAM SARANI
P.O- TARAPUR
PIN- 788003
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

22: TIKLU CHANDRA NATH
S/O- LATE KSHITISH CHANDRA NATH
R/O- VILL AND P.O- RAKHAL KHALER PART II
PIN- 788025
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

23: SALEH AHMED LASKAR
S/O- ZAIN UDDIN LASKAR
R/O- VILL GAGRAPAR PART-I
P.O- SALCHAPRA
PIN- 788025
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

24: HUSSAIN AHMED LASKAR
S/O- SIRAJ UDDIN LASKAR
R/O- VILL AND P.O- SALCHAPRA
PIN- 788025
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

25: SWAPON KUMAR NATH
S/O- SANTUSH KUMAR NATH
R/O- VILL- SIMULTALA
P.O- BANGARPAR
PIN- 788817
DIST- CACHAR
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM,
DEPTT OF POWER, DISPUR, GHY- 06

2:ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
REP. BY CHIEF GM (HRA)
APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
GUWAHATI- 781001

3:THE CHAIRMAN
APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
GHY- 781001

4:THE SELECTION COMMITTEE
C/O- CHIEF GM (HRA)
APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
GHY- 01

5:THE AEGCL
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
AEGCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
GHY- 781001

6:THE APGCL
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
APGCL

BIJULEE BHAWAN
GUWAHATI- 781001

7:THE DEPUTY GM
APDCL
CACHAR ELECTRICAL CIRCLE
MEHARPUR
SILCHAR
PIN- 788015

8:THE DY GM
APDCL
BADARPUR ELECTRICAL CIRCLE
KARIMGANJ DISTRICT
BADARPUR
PIN- 78880

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N H LASKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

13-05-2024

Shri N. H. Laskar, learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that there is a similar matter, being WP(C) No. 1784/2020.

List this writ petition along with WP(C) No. 1784/2020 on **15.05.2024**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant